

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



Produktübersicht:

Produktname: Winterlandschaftsanzeige mit LED aus Naturholz, gold.

2. Artikelnummer: 10037107

3. Beschreibung: Ein Paar dekorative hölzerne Christbäume mit metallischen Golddetails, mit Silhouetten von Rentieren und Schlitten, auf einem rustikalen Holzboden.

4. Material: Holz

5. Farbe: Gold

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellengeeignet: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 44201900

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Vertreiber: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mögliche Gefahren:

- Das dekorative Design kann eine Umkipppgefahr darstellen, wenn es nicht auf einer stabilen Fläche steht.
- Verwendete Materialien können brennbar sein, besonders bei Kontakt mit offenem Feuer oder hohen Hitzequellen.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Kleine Teile könnten eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
- Vorsichtig behandeln: Das Produkt besteht aus zerbrechlichen Materialien, die leicht brechen können.
- Kontakt mit offenem Feuer vermeiden: Dieses Produkt ist nicht als Kerzenhalter geeignet und kann eine Brandgefahr darstellen, wenn Kerzen direkt darauf gestellt werden.
- An einem trockenen Ort lagern: Feuchtigkeit kann das Material beschädigen und die Integrität des Produkts beeinträchtigen.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort aufbewahren, um Feuchtigkeitsschäden und Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch abwischen, um das natürliche Finish zu erhalten und Kratzer zu vermeiden.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Recyceln Sie die Holzteile, indem Sie sie in den dafür vorgesehenen Holzrecyclingbehälter legen.
- Für nicht recycelbare Teile entsorgen Sie das Produkt in einer örtlichen Abfallanlage gemäß den Entsorgungsrichtlinien Ihrer Region.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)

Product Overview:

Product name: Winter landscape display with LED made from natural wood, gold.

2. Article number: 10037107

3. Description: A pair of decorative wooden Christmas trees with metallic gold accents, featuring silhouettes of reindeer and sleighs, set on a rustic wooden base.

4. Material: Wood

5. Color: Gold

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 44201900

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Potential Hazards:

- The decorative design may pose a risk of tipping over if not placed on a stable surface.
- Materials used may be flammable, especially if exposed to open flames or high heat sources.

Safety Guidelines:

- Keep out of reach of children: Small parts may pose a choking hazard.
- Handle with care: The product is made of fragile materials that can break easily.
- Avoid contact with open flames: This product is not designed for use as a candle holder and may pose a fire hazard if candles are placed directly on it.
- Store in a dry place: Moisture can damage the material and affect the product's integrity.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent moisture damage and warping.
- Cleaning: Wipe with a soft, dry cloth to maintain the natural finish and prevent scratches.

Disposal Instructions:

- Recycle the wooden components by placing them in the designated wood recycling bin.
- For non-recyclable parts, dispose of the product at a local waste facility following your area's disposal guidelines.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)

Aperçu du produit :

Nom du produit : Affichage de paysage d'hiver avec LED en bois naturel, or.

2. Numéro d'article : 10037107

3. Description : Une paire de sapins de Noël décoratifs en bois avec des accents métalliques dorés, présentant des silhouettes de rennes et de traîneaux, posés sur une base en bois rustique.

4. Matériau : Bois

5. Couleur : Or

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Lavable au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Convient au micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro de tarif douanier : 44201900

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Dangers potentiels :

- Le design décoratif peut présenter un risque de basculement s'il n'est pas placé sur une surface stable.
- Les matériaux utilisés peuvent être inflammables, surtout s'ils sont exposés à des flammes nues ou à des sources de chaleur élevées.

Consignes de sécurité :

- Tenir hors de portée des enfants : De petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
- Manipuler avec précaution : Le produit est fait de matériaux fragiles qui peuvent se casser facilement.
- Éviter le contact avec les flammes nues : Ce produit n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé comme porte-bougie et peut présenter un risque d'incendie si des bougies sont placées directement dessus.
- Conserver dans un endroit sec : L'humidité peut endommager le matériau et affecter l'intégrité du produit.

Manipulation et stockage :

- Stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages dus à l'humidité et le gondolage.
- Nettoyage : Essuyer avec un chiffon doux et sec pour maintenir la finition naturelle et éviter les rayures.

Instructions pour la mise au rebut :

- Recycler les composants en bois en les plaçant dans le bac de recyclage du bois désigné.
- Pour les parties non recyclables, jeter le produit dans une installation de déchets locale conformément aux directives de mise au rebut de votre région.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)

Panoramica del prodotto:

Nome del prodotto: Display paesaggio invernale con LED realizzato in legno naturale, oro.

2. Numero articolo: 10037107

3. Descrizione: Un paio di alberi di Natale decorativi in legno con accenti dorati metallici, con sagome di renne e slitte, su una base in legno rustico.

4. Materiale: Legno

5. Colore: Oro

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero della tariffa doganale: 44201900

10. Paese di origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Rischi potenziali:

- Il design decorativo potrebbe ribaltarsi se non posizionato su una superficie stabile.
- I materiali utilizzati possono essere infiammabili, specialmente se esposti a fiamme libere o fonti di calore elevato.

Linee guida sulla sicurezza:

- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: Le parti piccole possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
- Maneggiare con cura: Il prodotto è fatto di materiali fragili che possono rompersi facilmente.
- Evitare il contatto con fiamme libere: Questo prodotto non è progettato per essere usato come portacandele e può rappresentare un rischio d'incendio se le candele sono posizionate direttamente su di esso.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto: L'umidità può danneggiare il materiale e compromettere l'integrità del prodotto.

Manipolazione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire danni da umidità e deformazioni.
- Pulizia: Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto per mantenere la finitura naturale e prevenire graffi.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Riciclare i componenti in legno collocandoli nel contenitore designato per il riciclo del legno.
- Per le parti non riciclabili, smaltire il prodotto presso una struttura locale seguendo le linee guida di smaltimento della vostra area.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Descripción del producto:

Nombre del producto: Exhibición de paisaje invernal con LED hecha de madera natural, dorado.

2. Número de artículo: 10037107

3. Descripción: Un par de árboles de Navidad decorativos de madera con acentos metálicos dorados, con siluetas de renos y trineos, sobre una base de madera rústica.

4. Material: Madera

5. Color: Dorado

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número de tarifa aduanera: 44201900

10. País de origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos potenciales:

- El diseño decorativo puede representar un riesgo de volcarse si no se coloca en una superficie estable.
- Los materiales utilizados pueden ser inflamables, especialmente si se exponen a llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor alto.

Guías de seguridad:

- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Las piezas pequeñas pueden representar un riesgo de asfixia.
- Manipular con cuidado: El producto está hecho de materiales frágiles que pueden romperse fácilmente.
- Evitar el contacto con llamas abiertas: Este producto no está diseñado para usarse como portavelas y puede representar un riesgo de incendio si se colocan velas directamente sobre él.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco: La humedad puede dañar el material y afectar la integridad del producto.

Manejo y almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro para prevenir daños por humedad y deformaciones.
- Limpieza: Limpiar con un paño suave y seco para mantener el acabado natural y prevenir rasguños.

Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Reciclar los componentes de madera colocándolos en el contenedor de reciclaje de madera designado.
- Para las partes no reciclables, desechar el producto en un centro local de residuos siguiendo las directrices de eliminación de tu área.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)

Преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Зимен пейзажен дисплей с LED от естествено дърво, злато.

2. Номер на артикула: 10037107

3. Описание: Двойка декоративни дървени коледни елхи с металически златни акценти, със силуети на елени и шейни, поставени върху рустикална дървена основа.

4. Материал: Дърво

5. Цвят: Злато

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 0 см x 0 см x 6 см

7. Подходящ за съдомиялна: -

8. Подходящ за микровълнова: -

9. Номер на митническата тарифа: 44201900

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Потенциални рискове:

- Декоративният дизайн може да бъде нестабилен и да се наклони, ако не е поставен на стабилна повърхност.
- Материалите могат да бъдат запалими, особено ако са изложени на открит огън или високи температури.

Насоки за безопасност:

- Дръжте далеч от деца: Дребни части могат да причинят риск от задушаване.
- Работете с грижа: Продуктът е изработен от крехки материали, които могат лесно да се счупят.
- Избягвайте контакт с открит огън: Този продукт не е предназначен за използване като свещник и може да представлява пожарен риск, ако свещи се поставят директно върху него.
- Съхранявайте на сухо място: Влагата може да повреди материала и да повлияе на целостта на продукта.

Боравене и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и сигурно място, за да се предпази от влага и изкривяване.
- Почистване: Почиствайте с мека, суха кърпа, за да поддържате естествения финиш и да предотвратите надраскване.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Рециклирайте дървените компоненти, като ги поставите в определения контейнер за рециклиране на дърво.
- За не-рециклируемите части, изхвърлете продукта на местно съоръжение за отпадъци според указанията за изхвърляне във вашия район.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНЕТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)

Επισκόπηση Προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Οθόνη χειμερινού τοπίου με LED φτιαγμένη από φυσικό ξύλο, χρυσό.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10037107

3. Περιγραφή: Ένα ζευγάρι διακοσμητικά ξύλινα χριστουγεννιάτικα δέντρα με χρυσές μεταλλικές λεπτομέρειες, με σιλουέτες από ταρανδούς και έλκηθρα, τοποθετημένα σε μια ρουστίκ ξύλινη βάση.

4. Υλικό: Ξύλο

5. Χρώμα: Χρυσό

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 0 εκ x 0 εκ x 6 εκ

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός δασμολογικής κλίμακας: 44201900

10. Χώρα προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Δυνητικοί Κίνδυνοι:

- Ο διακοσμητικός σχεδιασμός μπορεί να αποτελέσει κίνδυνο ανατροπής αν δεν τοποθετηθεί σε σταθερή επιφάνεια.
- Τα υλικά μπορεί να είναι εύφλεκτα, ιδιαίτερα αν εκτεθούν σε ανοιχτή φλόγα ή υψηλές θερμοκρασίες.

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

- Μακριά από παιδιά: Μικρά μέρη μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού.
- Χειριστείτε με προσοχή: Το προϊόν είναι φτιαγμένο από εύθραυστα υλικά που μπορεί να σπάσουν εύκολα.
- Αποφύγετε την επαφή με ανοιχτές φλόγες: Το προϊόν δεν είναι σχεδιασμένο για χρήση ως κηροπήγιο και μπορεί να προκαλέσει κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς αν τοποθετηθούν κεριά άμεσα επάνω του.
- Φυλάξτε σε ξηρό μέρος: Η υγρασία μπορεί να καταστρέψει το υλικό και να επηρεάσει την ακεραιότητα του προϊόντος.

Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Φυλάξτε σε μια ξηρή, ασφαλή τοποθεσία για να αποτρέψετε φθορά λόγω υγρασίας και παραμόρφωση.
- Καθαρισμός: Σκουπίστε με ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί για να διατηρήσετε το φυσικό φινιρίσμα και να αποτρέψετε γρατσουνιές.

Οδηγίες Διάθεσης:

- Ανακυκλώστε τα ξύλινα εξαρτήματα τοποθετώντας τα στον καθορισμένο κάδο ανακύκλωσης ξύλου.
- Για τα μη ανακυκλώσιμα μέρη, απορρίψτε το προϊόν σε μια τοπική μονάδα απορριμμάτων ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες διάθεσης της περιοχής σας.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΩΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termék áttekintés:

Név: Téli tájkép kijelző LED-del természetes fából, arany színben.

2. Cikkszám: 10037107

3. Leírás: Két dekoratív fa karácsonyfa fémes arany díszítéssel, rénszarvas és szánkó sziluettekkel, rusztikus fa talapzaton.

4. Anyag: Fa

5. Szín: Arany

6. Méretek (Sz x M x Mé): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifaszám: 44201900

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciális veszélyek:

- A dekoratív kialakítás felborulás veszélyét jelentheti, ha nem stabil felületen helyezik el.
- Az anyagok gyúlékonyak lehetnek, különösen nyílt láng vagy magas hőforrások esetén.

Biztonsági irányelvek:

- Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó: Apró részek fulladás veszélyét jelenthetik.
- Óvatos kezelés szükséges: A termék törékeny anyagból készült, könnyen eltörhet.
- Kerülje a nyílt lánggal való érintkezést: Ez a termék nem gyertyatartóként készült, és tüzet okozhat, ha közvetlenül gyertyát helyeznek rá.
- Száraz helyen tárolandó: A nedvesség károsíthatja az anyagot és a termék integritását.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Száraz, biztonságos helyen tárolandó a nedvességgkárosodás és az elvetemedés elkerülése érdekében.
- Tisztítás: Törölje le puha, száraz ruhával a természetes felület megtartásáért és a karcolások elkerüléseért.

Hulladékkezelési utasítások:

- A fa alkotórészeket helyezze a kijelölt fa újrahasznosító tartályba.
- A nem újrahasznosítható részeket a helyi hulladéklerakóban kell elhelyezni a terület hulladékkezelési irányelveinek megfelelően.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)

Forbhreathnú ar an Táirge:

Ainm an táirge: taispeántas tírdhreacha geimhridh le stiúir déanta as adhmad nádúrtha, órga.

2. Uimhir alt: 10037107

3. Cur síos: Péire crann Nollag adhmaid maisiúil le buaicphointí órga miotalacha, le siluetaí fianna agus sleamhnáin, suite ar bhunadh adhmaid garbh.

4. Ábhar: Adhmad

5. Dath: Órga

6. Toisí (W x H x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Sábháilte do mhiasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilte do mhicreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraife Chustaim: 44201900

10. Tír Thionscnaimh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Guais Féideartha:

- D'fhéadfadh dearadh maisiúil a bheith i mbaol titim más rud é nach bhfuil sé suite ar dhromchla cobhsaí.
- D'fhéadfadh na hábhair a úsáidtear a bheith inadhainte, go háirithe má tá siad nochtaithe do lasracha oscailte nó foinsí teas ard.

Treoirilínte Sábháilteachta:

- Coinnigh as rochtain na bpáistí: D'fhéadfadh codanna beaga a bheith ina mbaol tachtadh.
- Láimhseáil go cúramach: Déantar an táirge as ábhair leochaileacha a d'fhéadfadh briseadh go héasca.
- Seachain teagmháil le lasracha oscailte: Níl an táirge seo deartha lena úsáid mar shealbhóir coinnle agus d'fhéadfadh sé a bheith ina bhagairt dóiteáin má chuirtear coinnle go díreach air.
- Stóráil in áit thirim: D'fhéadfadh taise damáiste a dhéanamh don ábhar agus teacht isteach ar ionracas an táirge.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil in áit thirim, slán chun cosc a chur ar dhamáiste taise agus casta.
- Glanadh: Glan le héadach bog, tirim chun an bailchríoch nádúrtha a choinneáil agus cosc a chur ar scríobadh.

Treoracha Diúscartha:

- Athchúrsáil na comhpháirteanna adhmaid trí iad a chur sa bhosca athchúrsála adhmaid ainmnithe.
- Maidir le codanna nach féidir iad a athchúrsáil, diúscairt an táirge ag áis dramhaíola áitiúil de réir threoirilínte diúscartha do limistéar.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. ÁMHLÁI, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)

Produkta pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Ziemas ainavas displejs ar LED no dabīga koka, zelta.

2. Raksta numurs: 10037107

3. Apraksts: Dekoratīvs koka Ziemassvētku egļu pāris ar metāliska zelta akcentiem, ar briežu un ragavas siluetiem, uzstādīti uz rustikālas koka bāzes.

4. Materiāls: Koks

5. Krāsa: Zelts

6. Izmēri (Platums x Augstums x Dziļums): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Piemērots trauku mazgājamajai mašīnai: -

8. Piemērots mikroviļņu krāsnij: -

9. HS kods: 44201900

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kēlnē, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Iespējamie riski:

- Dekoratīvais dizains var apgāzties, ja tas netiek novietots uz stabilas virsmas.
- Izmantotie materiāli var būt viegli uzliesmojoši, ja tie tiek pakļauti atklātai liesmai vai augstām temperatūrām.

Drošības norādījumi:

- Turēt bērniem nepieejamā vietā: Mazas detaļas var radīt aizrīšanās risku.
- Apieties uzmanīgi: Produkts ir izgatavots no trausliem materiāliem, kas var viegli saplīst.
- Izvairīties no saskares ar atklātu liesmu: Šis produkts nav paredzēts izmantošanai kā svečturis un var radīt ugunsrisku, ja sveces tiek novietotas tieši uz tā.
- Glabāt sausā vietā: Mitrums var sabojāt materiālu un ietekmēt produkta integritāti.

Apstrāde un uzglabāšana:

- Uzglabāšana: Uzglabāt sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu mitruma bojājumus un deformāciju.
- Tīrīšana: Slaucīt ar mīkstu, sausu drānu, lai saglabātu dabisko apdari un novērstu skrāpējumus.

Izmešanas norādījumi:

- Pārstrādāt koka komponentus, ievietojot tos speciālajā koka pārstrādes konteinerā.
- Neatjaunojamajām daļām utilizējiet produktu vietējā atkritumu apsaimniekošanas vietā, ievērojot jūsu reģiona izmešanas vadlīnijas.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)

Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Žiemos kraštovaizdžio ekranas su LED iš natūralaus medžio, auksas.

2. Straipsnio numeris: 10037107

3. Aprašymas: Dekoratyvinės medinės Kalėdų eglutės su metaliniais auksiniais akcentais, vaizduojančios elnius ir rogeles, pastatytos ant kaimiško medinio pagrindo.

4. Medžiaga: Mediena

5. Spalva: Auksas

6. Matmenys (P x A x G): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Tinka indaplovei: -

8. Tinka mikrobangų krosnei: -

9. Muitinės tarifų numeris: 44201900

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelnas, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Galimi pavojai:

- Dekoratyvinis dizainas gali kelti apvirtimo riziką, jei nėra padėtas ant stabilaus paviršiaus.
- Naudotos medžiagos gali būti degios, ypač jei yra veikiamos atviros liepsnos ar aukštų temperatūrų.

Saugumo gairės:

- Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje: Mažos dalys gali kelti užspringimo pavojų.
- Rūpestingai elgtis: Produktas pagamintas iš trapių medžiagų, galinčių lengvai lūžti.
- Vengti kontakto su atvira liepsna: Šis produktas nėra skirtas naudojimui kaip žvakidė ir gali kelti gaisro pavojų, jei ant jo tiesiogiai dedamos žvakės.
- Laikyti sausoje vietoje: Drėgmė gali pažeisti medžiagą ir turėti įtakos produkto vientisumui.

Tvarkymas ir laikymas:

- Laikymas: Laikyti sausoje, saugioje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte drėgmės pažeidimų ir deformacijų.
- Valymas: Valykite minkštu, sausu skudurėliu, kad išlaikytumėte natūralią apdailą ir išvengtumėte įbrėžimų.

Atliekų tvarkymo instrukcijos:

- Medienos komponentus perdirbkite, juos dedant į paskirtą medienos perdirbimo konteinerį.
- Neperdirbamas dalis utilizuokite vietinėje atliekų tvarkymo įstaigoje, atsižvelgdami į jūsų srities šalinimo gaires.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Preżentazzjoni tal-Prodott:

Isem tal-prodott: Wirja tax-xenarju tax-xitwa bil-LED magħmula minn injam naturali, deheb.

2. Numru tal-artiklu: 10037107

3. Deskrizzjoni: Pari ta' sigar tal-Milied dekorattivi tal-injam b'aċċenti metalliċi dehbini, li juru silhouettes ta' l-iljunfant u sleighs, imqiegħda fuq bażi ta' injam rustiku.

4. Materjal: Injam

5. Kulur: Deheb

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Sikur għall-ħasil fil-magna tal-ħasil tal-platti: -

8. Sikur għall-użu fil-mikroonda: -

9. Numru tat-Tariffi Tad-Dwana: 44201900

10. Pajjiż ta' Oriġini: CN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perikli Potenzjali:

- Id-disinn dekorattiv jista' jippreżenta riskju ta' għelib jekk mhux imqiegħed fuq wiċċ stabbli.
- Il-materjali użati jistgħu jkunu fjamabbli, speċjalment jekk esposti għal fjamma miftuħa jew sorsi ta' sħana għolja.

Linji Gwida tas-Sigurtà:

- Żomm 'il barra mill-ħars tad-tfal: Partijiet żgħir jistgħu joħolqu periklu ta' għarqa.
- Immaniġġja b'attenzjoni: Il-prodott huwa magħmul minn materjali fragli li jistgħu jinkisru faċilment.
- Evita kuntatt ma' fjamma miftuħa: Dan il-prodott mhux proġettat għall-użu bħala detentur ta' xemgħa u jista' joħloq periklu tan-nar jekk ix-xemgħat jitqiegħdu direttament fuqu.
- Aħżen f'post niexef: L-umdità tista' tagħmel ħsara lill-materjal u taffettwa l-integrità tal-prodott.

Immanigjar u Hażna:

- Hażna: Aħżen f'lokazzjoni niexfa u sigura biex tipprevjeni danni mill-umdità u għawm.
- Tindif: Imxaxha b'drapp artab u niexef biex tinżamm il-finitura naturali u jiġu evitati grif.

Istruzzjonijiet ta' Rimi:

- Irriċikla l-komponenti tal-injam billi tpoġġihom fil-binijiet maħsuba għar-riċiklagġ tal-injam.
- Għall-partijiet li ma jistgħux jiġu riċiklati, armi l-prodott f'faċilità tal-iskart lokali skont il-gwida ta' rimi taż-żona tiegħek.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIĠINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONENTE BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)

Pregled proizvoda:

Naziv proizvoda: Zimski krajolik s LED-om izrađen od prirodnog drveta, zlatno.

2. Broj artikla: 10037107

3. Opis: Par dekorativnih drvenih božićnih drvaca s metalik zlatnim akcentima, sa siluetama sobova i saonice, postavljenih na rustikalnu drvenu bazu.

4. Materijal: Drvo

5. Boja: Zlatna

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Perivo u perilici posuđa: -

8. Pogodno za mikrovalnu: -

9. Carinski tarifni broj: 44201900

10. Zemlja porijekla: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Moguće opasnosti:

- Dekorativni dizajn može predstavljati rizik od prevrtanja ako nije postavljen na stabilnu površinu.
- Upotrijebljeni materijali mogu biti zapaljivi, osobito ako su izloženi otvorenom plamenu ili visokom izvoru topline.

Sigurnosne upute:

- Držati izvan dohvata djece: Sitni dijelovi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja.
- Rukovati pažljivo: Proizvod je izrađen od krhkih materijala koji se lako mogu slomiti.
- Izbjegavati kontakt s otvorenim plamenom: Ovaj proizvod nije namijenjen kao svijećnjak i može predstavljati opasnost od požara ako se svijeće postave izravno na njega.
- Pohraniti na suhom mjestu: Vlažnost može oštetiti materijal i utjecati na integritet proizvoda.

Rukovanje i skladištenje:

- Skladištenje: Pohraniti na suhom, sigurnom mjestu kako bi se spriječila oštećenja od vlage i iskrivljivanje.
- Čišćenje: Obrišite mekom, suhom krpom kako biste očuvali prirodni završetak i spriječili ogrebotine.

Upute za zbrinjavanje:

- Reciklirajte drvene dijelove stavljanjem u kantu za reciklažu drva.
- Za dijelove koji se ne mogu reciklirati, zbrinite proizvod u lokalnom otpadu prema smjernicama za zbrinjavanje vaše regije.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Přehled produktu:

Název produktu: Zimní krajina s LED displejem vyrobená z přírodního dřeva, zlatá.

2. Číslo artiklu: 10037107

3. Popis: Pár dekorativních dřevěných vánočních stromků s kovovými zlatými akcenty, se siluetami sobů a saní, umístěných na rustikálním dřevěném podstavci.

4. Materiál: Dřevo

5. Barva: Zlatá

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Vhodné do myčky: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Číslo celní tarify: 44201900

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možná nebezpečí:

- Dekorativní design může být nestabilní a riskuje převrácení, pokud není umístěn na stabilní povrch.
- Použité materiály mohou být hořlavé, zejména pokud jsou vystaveny otevřenému ohni nebo vysokým tepelným zdrojům.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí: Malé části mohou představovat nebezpečí udušení.
- Zacházejte opatrně: Produkt je vyroben z křehkých materiálů, které se mohou snadno rozbít.
- Vyvarujte se kontaktu s otevřeným ohněm: Tento produkt není určen pro použití jako svícen a může představovat nebezpečí požáru, pokud jsou na něm přímo umístěny svíčky.
- Skladujte na suchém místě: Vlhkost může poškodit materiál a ovlivnit integritu produktu.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě, abyste předešli poškození vlhkostí a deformaci.
- Čištění: Otírejte měkkým, suchým hadříkem pro zachování přirozeného vzhledu a zabránění poškrábání.

Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Recyklujte dřevěné komponenty jejich umístěním do určeného kontejneru na dřevo.
- Pro nerecyklovatelné části, produkt zlikvidujte v místním odpadovém zařízení dle pokynů pro likvidaci ve vaší oblasti.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produkt navn: Vinterlandskabsdisplay med LED lavet af naturtræ, guld.

2. Artikelnummer: 10037107

3. Beskrivelse: Et par dekorative juletræer i træ med metalliske gulddetaljer, der viser silhuetter af rendyr og slæder, placeret på en rustik træbase.

4. Materiale: Træ

5. Farve: Guld

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Tåler opvaskemaskine: -

8. Tåler mikrobølgeovn: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 44201900

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Det dekorative design kan udgøre en risiko for at vælte, hvis det ikke placeres på en stabil overflade.
- Materialerne kan være brandfarlige, især hvis de udsættes for åben ild eller høje varmekilder.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger:

- Hold uden for børns rækkevidde: Små dele kan udgøre kvælningssfare.
- Håndteres med forsigtighed: Produktet er fremstillet af skrøbelige materialer, der nemt kan gå i stykker.
- Undgå kontakt med åben ild: Dette produkt er ikke designet til brug som lysestage og kan udgøre en brandfare, hvis stearinlys placeres direkte på det.
- Opbevares tørt: Fugt kan beskadige materialet og påvirke produktets integritet.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar et tørt og sikkert sted for at forhindre fugtskader og forvridning.
- Rengøring: Tør af med en blød, tør klud for at bevare den naturlige finish og forhindre ridser.

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Genbrug trækomponenterne ved at placere dem i den anviste trægenbrugsbeholder.
- For ikke-genanvendelige dele, bortskaffes produktet på et lokalt affaldsanlæg i henhold til områdets bortskaffelsesretningslinjer.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



Productoverzicht:

Productnaam: Winterlandschap-display met LED gemaakt van natuurlijk hout, goud.

2. Artikelnummer: 10037107

3. Beschrijving: Een paar decoratieve houten kerstbomen met metallic gouden accenten, met silhouetten van rendieren en sleeën, geplaatst op een rustieke houten basis.

4. Materiaal: Hout

5. Kleur: Goud

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Vaatwasserbestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 44201900

10. Land van oorsprong: CN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogelijke gevaren:

- Het decoratieve ontwerp kan omvallen als het niet op een stabiele ondergrond staat.
- Gebruikte materialen kunnen ontvlambaar zijn, vooral bij blootstelling aan open vuur of hoge hittebronnen.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden: Kleine onderdelen kunnen verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.
- Voorzichtig hanteren: Het product is gemaakt van fragiele materialen die gemakkelijk kunnen breken.
- Vermijd contact met open vuur: Dit product is niet ontworpen voor gebruik als kandelaar en kan een brandgevaar vormen als er direct kaarsen op worden geplaatst.
- Droog bewaren: Vocht kan het materiaal beschadigen en de integriteit van het product aantasten.

Hanteren en opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaren op een droge, veilige plaats om vochtschade en kromtrekken te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Afnemen met een zachte, droge doek om de natuurlijke afwerking te behouden en krassen te voorkomen.

Verwijderingsinstructies:

- Recycle de houten onderdelen door ze in de daarvoor bestemde houtafvalbak te plaatsen.
- Voor niet-recyclebare onderdelen het product weggooien bij een lokaal afvalverwerkingsbedrijf volgens de afvoer richtlijnen van uw gebied.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLEED VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)

Toote ülevaade:

Toote nimi: Talvemaastiku kujundus LED-iga, valmistatud naturaalsest puidust, kuldne.

2. Artikli number: 10037107

3. Kirjeldus: Paar dekoratiivseid puidust jõulupuid, metallik-kuldsete aktsentidega, millel on hirvede ja saanide siluetid, asetatud rustikaalsele puidust alusele.

4. Materjal: Puit

5. Värv: Kuldne

6. Mõõdud (L x K x S): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus kasutatav: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 44201900

10. Päritoluriik: CN

11. Edasimüüja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Võimalikud ohud:

- Dekoratiivne disain võib ümberkukkumise ohu tekitada, kui see ei asu stabiilsel pinnal.
- Kasutatavad materjalid võivad olla tuleohtlikud, eriti kui need puutuvad kokku lahtise tule või kõrge kuumusega.

Ohutusjuhised:

- Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas: Väikesed osad võivad põhjustada lämbumisohtu.
- Käsitle ettevaatlikult: Toode on valmistatud õrnadest materjalidest, mis võivad kergesti puruneda.
- Vältida kokkupuudet lahtise tulega: See toode ei ole mõeldud kasutada küünlatatjana ja võib põhjustada tuleohtu, kui küünlad asetatakse otse selle peale.
- Hoida kuivas kohas: Niiskus võib materjali kahjustada ja mõjutada toote terviklikkust.

Käsitus ja ladustamine:

- Ladustamine: Hoida kuivas ja kindlas kohas, et vältida niiskuskahjustusi ja deformeerumist.
- Puhastamine: Pühkida pehme, kuiva lapiga, et säilitada naturaalne viimistlus ja vältida kriimustusi.

Kõrvaldamisjuhised:

- Puidust osad suunata taaskasutusse, paigutades need määratud puidu ringlussevõtu konteinerisse.
- Mitte-taaskasutatavate osade puhul visata toode kohaliku jäätmekestuse kaudu ära vastavalt teie piirkonna jäätmekäitluse juhistele.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Talvimaiseman näyttö LED-valoilla luonnonpuusta, kulta.

2. Artikkelin numero: 10037107

3. Kuvaus: Pari koristeellisia puisia joulukuusia metallisilla kultakorostuksilla, joissa siluetit poroista ja reestä, asetettu rustiikille puiselle alustalle.

4. Materiaali: Puu

5. Väri: Kulta

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Konepesun kestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouunin kestävä: -

9. Tullitariffinumero: 44201900

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Koristeellinen muotoilu voi kaatua, jos se ei ole vakaalla alustalla.
- Käytetyt materiaalit voivat olla syttyviä, erityisesti avotulen tai korkean lämmön vaikutuksesta.

Turvaohjeet:

- Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta: Pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
- Käsittele varoen: Tuote on valmistettu hauraita materiaaleista, jotka voivat helposti rikkoutua.
- Vältä avotulen kosketusta: Tämä tuote ei ole suunniteltu kynttilänjalaksi ja voi aiheuttaa palovaaran, jos kynttilöitä asetetaan suoraan sen päälle.
- Säilytä kuivassa paikassa: Kosteus voi vahingoittaa materiaalia ja vaikuttaa tuotteen kestävyys.

Käsittely ja säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä kuivassa, turvallisessa paikassa kosteuden aiheuttamien vaurioiden ja vääntymisen ehkäisemiseksi.
- Puhdistus: Pyyhi pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla säilyttääksesi luonnollisen pinnan ja estääksesi naarmuja.

Hävitysohjeet:

- Kierrätä puiset osat asettamalla ne puun kierrätysastiaan.
- Kierrättämättömien osien osalta hävitä tuote paikallisessa jätehuoltolaitoksessa alueesi hävitysohjeiden mukaisesti.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)

Przegląd Produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Zimowy krajobraz z wyświetlaczem LED wykonany z naturalnego drewna, złoty.

2. Numer artykułu: 10037107

3. Opis: Para dekoracyjnych drewnianych choinek z metalicznymi złotymi akcentami, przedstawiających sylwetki reniferów i sań, umieszczonych na rustykalnej drewnianej podstawie.

4. Materiał: Drewno

5. Kolor: Złoty

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Możliwość mycia w zmywarce: -

8. Możliwość użycia w kuchence mikrofalowej: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 44201900

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Potencjalne Zagrożenia:

- Dekoracyjny design może stanowić ryzyko przewrócenia, jeśli nie zostanie umieszczony na stabilnej powierzchni.
- Użyte materiały mogą być łatwopalne, szczególnie w kontakcie z otwartym ogniem lub źródłami wysokiej temperatury.

Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa:

- Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci: Małe części mogą stanowić ryzyko zadławienia.
- Obchodź się ostrożnie: Produkt wykonany jest z kruchych materiałów, które mogą się łatwo złamać.
- Unikaj kontaktu z otwartym ogniem: Produkt nie jest zaprojektowany do użycia jako świecznik i może stanowić zagrożenie pożarowe, jeśli zostaną na nim bezpośrednio umieszczone świece.
- Przechowywać w suchym miejscu: Wilgoć może uszkodzić materiał i wpłynąć na integralność produktu.

Obsługa i Przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom wilgoci i wypaczeniu.
- Czyszczenie: Wytrzyj miękką, suchą szmatką, aby zachować naturalne wykończenie i zapobiec zarysowaniom.

Instrukcje Utylizacji:

- Recykling komponentów drewnianych poprzez umieszczenie ich w wyznaczonym pojemniku do recyklingu drewna.
- Dla części nienadających się do recyklingu, utylizuj produkt w lokalnej placówce utylizacji odpadów zgodnie z wytycznymi dotyczącymi utylizacji w twoim rejonie.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)

Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Exibição de paisagem de inverno com LED feita de madeira natural, dourada.

2. Número do artigo: 10037107

3. Descrição: Um par de árvores de Natal decorativas de madeira com detalhes metálicos dourados, apresentando silhuetas de renas e trenós, em uma base rústica de madeira.

4. Material: Madeira

5. Cor: Dourado

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Adequado para lava-louças: -

8. Adequado para micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Alfandegária: 44201900

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10



Riscos Potenciais:

- O design decorativo pode representar um risco de tombamento se não colocado em uma superfície estável.
- Os materiais usados podem ser inflamáveis, especialmente se expostos a chamas abertas ou fontes de calor elevadas.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças: Pequenas partes podem representar risco de asfixia.
- Manuseie com cuidado: O produto é feito de materiais frágeis que podem quebrar facilmente.
- Evite contato com chamas abertas: Este produto não é projetado para uso como suporte de velas e pode representar risco de incêndio se velas forem colocadas diretamente sobre ele.
- Armazene em local seco: A umidade pode danificar o material e afetar a integridade do produto.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazene em local seco e seguro para prevenir danos por umidade e empenamento.
- Limpeza: Limpe com um pano macio e seco para manter o acabamento natural e evitar riscos.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Recicle os componentes de madeira colocando-os no recipiente de reciclagem de madeira designado.
- Para partes não recicláveis, descarte o produto em uma instalação de resíduos local seguindo as diretrizes de descarte da sua área.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare generală a produsului:

Nume produs: Exponat peisaj de iarnă cu LED din lemn natural, auriu.

2. Număr articol: 10037107

3. Descriere: O pereche de brazi de Crăciun decorativi din lemn cu accente metalice aurii, cu siluete de reni și sănii, așezați pe o bază rustică din lemn.

4. Material: Lemn

5. Culoare: Auriu

6. Dimensiuni (l x l x A): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Lavabil la mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Sigur pentru cuptorul cu microunde: -

9. Cod tarifar vamal: 44201900

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole potențiale:

- Designul decorativ poate prezenta un risc de răsturnare dacă nu este plasat pe o suprafață stabilă.
- Materialele utilizate pot fi inflamabile, mai ales dacă sunt expuse la flăcări deschise sau surse de căldură ridicată.

Ghid de siguranță:

- A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor: Părțile mici pot reprezenta un pericol de sufocare.
- Manevrați cu grijă: Produsul este realizat din materiale fragile care se pot sparge ușor.
- Evitați contactul cu flăcări deschise: Acest produs nu este conceput pentru a fi utilizat ca suport pentru lumânări și poate prezenta un risc de incendiu dacă lumânările sunt plasate direct pe el.
- Depozitați într-un loc uscat: Umezeala poate deteriora materialul și afecta integritatea produsului.

Manipulare și depozitare:

- Depozitare: Păstrați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni daunele cauzate de umezeală și deformarea.
- Curățare: Ștergeți cu o cârpă moale și uscată pentru a menține finisajul natural și a preveni zgârieturile.

Instrucțiuni de eliminare:

- Reciclați componentele din lemn plasându-le în recipientul de reciclare destinat lemnului.
- Pentru părțile nereciclabile, eliminați produsul la o unitate locală de gestionare a deșeurilor conform ghidurilor de eliminare din zona dumneavoastră.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSTINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad produktu:

Názov produktu: Zimná krajina s LED z prírodného dreva, zlatá.

2. Číslo tovaru: 10037107

3. Popis: Pár dekoratívnych drevených vianočných stromčekov so zlatými metalickými prvkami, s vyrezávanými siluetami jeleňov a saní na rustikálnom drevenom podstavci.

4. Materiál: Drevo

5. Farba: Zlatá

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Vhodné do umývačky riadu: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Colné sadzobné číslo: 44201900

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možné nebezpečenstvá:

- Dekoratívny dizajn môže predstavovať riziko prevrhnutia, ak nie je umiestnený na stabilnom povrchu.
- Použité materiály môžu byť horľavé, najmä ak sú vystavené otvorenému plameňu alebo vysokému teplu.

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí: Malé časti môžu predstavovať riziko udusenia.
- Zachádzajte opatrne: Produkt je vyrobený z krehkých materiálov, ktoré sa môžu ľahko poškodiť.
- Vyvarujte sa kontaktu s otvoreným plameňom: Nie je vhodný na použitie ako svietnik, preto môže predstavovať riziko požiaru, ak sa naň umiestnia sviečky.
- Skladujte na suchom mieste: Vlhkosť môže poškodiť materiál a ovplyvniť integritu produktu.

Manipulácia a skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Skladujte na suchom, bezpečnom mieste, aby ste predišli poškodeniu vlhkosťou a deformáciám.
- Čistenie: Pre udržanie prirodzeného vzhľadu a zabránenie škrabancom utierajte mäkkou suchou handričkou.

Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Drevené komponenty recyklujte umiestnením do určeného recyklačného kontajnera na drevo.
- Časti, ktoré sa nedajú recyklovať, zlikvidujte v miestnej zberni odpadu podľa pokynov pre likvidáciu vo vašej oblasti.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, že všetky informácie sú pravidelne prehodnocované a aktualizované podľa potreby, aby zohľadnili zmeny v predpisoch EÚ a bezpečnostných normách.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled izdelka:

Ime izdelka: Zimska pokrajina z LED iz naravnega lesa, zlata.

2. Številka artikla: 10037107

3. Opis: Par okrasnih lesenih božičnih dreves z zlatimi kovinskimi poudarki, s silhuetami jelenov in sani, postavljenimi na rustikalno leseno podlago.

4. Material: Les

5. Barva: Zlata

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifa: 44201900

10. Poreklo: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možna tveganja:

- Dekorativna zasnova lahko predstavlja tveganje za prevrnitev, če ni postavljena na stabilno površino.
- Materiali so lahko vnetljivi, zlasti če so izpostavljeni odprtemu ognju ali virom visoke toplote.

Varnostne smernice:

- Hraniti izven dosega otrok: Majhni deli lahko povzročijo nevarnost zadušitve.
- Ravnajte previdno: Izdelek je izdelan iz krhkih materialov, ki se lahko zlahka zlomijo.
- Izogibajte se stiku z odprtim plamenom: Ta izdelek ni namenjen kot držalo za sveče in lahko predstavlja požarno nevarnost, če so sveče postavljene neposredno nanj.
- Shranjujte na suhem: Vlaga lahko poškoduje material in vpliva na integriteto izdelka.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Shranjujte v suhem, varnem prostoru, da preprečite poškodbe zaradi vlage in upogibanje.
- Čiščenje: Obrišite z mehko, suho krpo, da ohranite naravni videz in preprečite praske.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Lesene komponente reciklirajte tako, da jih postavite v namenski zabojnik za les.
- Ne-reciklabilne dele odložite v lokalno odpadno enoto v skladu z navodili za odstranjevanje vašega območja.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Vinterlandskap med LED tillverkat av naturligt trä, guld.

2. Artikelnummer: 10037107

3. Beskrivning: Ett par dekorativa julgranar i trä med metallisk guldfinish, med silhuetter av renar och slädar, placerade på en rustik träbas.

4. Material: Trä

5. Färg: Guld

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 0 cm x 0 cm x 6 cm

7. Tål diskmaskin: -

8. Tål mikrovågsugn: -

9. Tulltariffnummer: 44201900

10. Ursprung: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Möjliga risker:

- Den dekorativa designen kan riskera att välta om den inte placeras på en stabil yta.
- De använda materialen kan vara brandfarliga, särskilt om de utsätts för öppen eld eller höga värmekällor.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Förvara utom räckhåll för barn: Små delar kan utgöra kvävningsrisk.
- Hantera varsamt: Produkten är tillverkad av ömtåliga material som lätt kan gå sönder.
- Undvik kontakt med öppen låga: Denna produkt är inte avsedd som ljushållare och kan utgöra en brandrisk om ljus placeras direkt på den.
- Förvara på ett torrt ställe: Fukt kan skada materialet och påverka produktens hållbarhet.

Hantering och förvaring:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra fuktskador och skevhet.
- Rengöring: Torka med en mjuk, torr trasa för att bevara den naturliga finishen och förhindra repor.

Bortskaffningsinstruktioner:

- Återvinn träkomponenterna genom att placera dem i avsedd återvinningslåda för trä.
- För icke-återvinningsbara delar, lämna produkten på en lokal avfallsanläggning enligt lokala riktlinjer för avfallshantering.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.